# OP \$240.00 4058688

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM446897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Me-N-Ed's Pizzerias, Inc.		10/10/2017	Corporation:
Piazza del Pane, Inc.		10/10/2017	Corporation:
Sienacorp.		10/10/2017	Corporation:
Angelo & Vito's Pizzeria, Inc.		10/10/2017	Corporation:
Milano Marketing International, Inc.		10/10/2017	Corporation:
Milano International Development Corp.		10/10/2017	Corporation:
Me-N-Ed's Ceres, Inc.		10/10/2017	Corporation:
Milano Restaurants International Corp.		10/10/2017	Corporation:
Milano International Equipment Corp.		10/10/2017	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

HEOLIVIII AIII I	אמוא		
Name:	Retailer Credit Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	4246 Smith Riverboat Road		
City:	Salt Lake City		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84123		
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH		
Name:	GE Capital Bank		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 35719		
City:	Billings		
State/Country:	MONTANA		
Postal Code:	59107-5719		
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH		
Name:	Element Financial LLC		
Street Address:	655 Business Center Drive		
City:	Horsham		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19044		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
	·	TRADEMARK	

900424730 REEL: 006180 FRAME: 0444

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4058688	ME-N-ED'S PIZZERIA TWO FUN GUYS. ONE SER
Registration Number:	2674424	ME-N-ED'S SLICES
Registration Number:	1958376	
Registration Number:	0995305	ME-N-ED'S
Registration Number:	2988444	ANGELO & VITO'S PIZZERIA REAL BROOKLYN P
Registration Number:	2671650	REAL BROOKLYN PIZZA WITH ATTITUDE
Registration Number:	2690219	ANGELO & VITO'S PIZZERIA
Registration Number:	3100704	PIAZZA DEL PANE
Registration Number:	2997585	ZIA MIA'S

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5594320398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5594320399

Email: Inilmeier@milano-ri.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa J Nilmeier

Address Line 1: 6729 N Palm Ave, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Fresno, CALIFORNIA 93704

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa J. Nilmeier
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa J. Nilmeier/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=SKMBT\_C754e17101115570#page1.tif source=SKMBT\_C754e17101115570#page2.tif source=SKMBT\_C754e17101115570#page3.tif

### TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT is made as of October 10, 2017 by the undersigned and is a termination of that certain Short-Form IP Security Agreement dated June 22, 2012 ("the Agreement") by ME-N-ED'S PIZZERIAS, INC., a Nevada corporation, PIAZZA DEL PANÉ, INC., a California corporation SIENACORP., a California corporation, ANGELO & VITO'S PIZZERIA, INC., a California corporation, MILANO MARKETING INTERNATIONAL, INC., a California corporation, MILANO INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT CORP., a California corporation, ME-N-ED'S CERES, INC., a California corporation, MILANO RESTAURANTS INTERNATIONAL CORP., a Nevada corporation, MILANO INTERNATIONAL EQUIPMENT CORP., a California corporation, ("Grantor") and GE CAPITAL BANK, a Utah industrial loan corporation ("GE"), and that certain Assignment of Short-Form IP Security Agreement dated July 31, 2016 (the "Assignment") by RETAILER CREDIT SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation, as successor by merger to GE CAPITAL BANK, a Utah industrial Loan corporation ("Assignor") to Element Financial LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly known as Element Financial Corp.) ("Assignee"), collectively with GE, the "Lender", together with the Agreement, the "Security Agreement", releasing all security interests of Lender in the Intellectual Property (as defined in the Security Agreement). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.

### Recitals

WHEREAS, Lender recorded the Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 4807/0004;

WHEREAS, Lender recorded the Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 30, 2016 at Reel/Frame No. 5930/0459;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement included reference to the Intellectual Property identified in *Exhibit A*, attached hereto and made part hereof (the "*Released Intellectual Property*"); and

WHEREAS, Lender desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender by these presents does hereby release its security interest in the Intellectual Property as set forth in the Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

4838-0015-5729.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this instrument as of the date first above written.

ELEMENT FINANCIAL LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (FORMERLY KNOWN AS ELEMENT FINÂNCIAE CÔRP.)

By:

Name: David J. Verlizzo

Its: Authorized Signatory

### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

§ ş

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

Before me Jessica Esposito on this day personally appeared David J. Verlizzo, an Authorized Signatory of Element Financial LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly known as Element Financial Corp.), known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same, on behalf of said limited liability company, for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal this 10th day of October, 2017.

Nøtary Public - State of Pennsylvania

Printed Name of Notary Public

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL JESSICA L ESPOSITO Notary Public

CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, PHILADELPHIA CNTY My Commission Expires Jun 20, 2018

4838-0015-5729.1

### EXHIBIT A

# INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Intellectual Property owned or licensed by Debtor:

Trademark	Trademark Owner Name	Federal Reg. No.	Serial No.
Me-N-Ed's Pizzeria Two Fun Guys. One Serious Pizza Brick Oven Baked since 1958	Me N Ed's Pizzerias, Inc.	4058688	85152070
Me-N-Ed's Slices	Me N Ed's Pizzerias, Inc. (successor to Pizza World Supreme, Inc.)	2674424	76327763
Picturemark (two men with pizza)	Me N Ed's Pizzerias, Inc. (successor to Pizza World Supreme, Inc.)	1958376	74541749
Me-N-Ed's	Me N Ed's Pizzerias, Inc.	0995305	72461018
Angelo & Vito's Pizzeria Real Brooklyn Pizza with Attitude	Milano Restaurants International Corp. (assignee of Angelo & Vito's Pizzeria, Inc., which was assignee of Pizza World Supreme, Inc.)	2988444	76329619
Real Brooklyn Pizza with Attitude	Milano Restaurants International Corp. (assignce of Angelo & Vito's Pizzeria, Inc., which was assignee of Pizza World Supreme, Inc.)	2671650	76329618
Angelo & Vito's Pizzeria	Milano Restaurants International Corp. (assignee of Angelo & Vito's Pizzeria, Inc.)	2690219	76329617
Piazza del Pané	Piazza del Pané, Inc.	3100704	78657752
Zia Mia's	Sienacorp (successor to Zia Mia's Cucina Italia, Inc.	2297585	78434167

4838-0015-5729.1

**RECORDED: 10/11/2017**